Acro PE900 Series
Proportional Pinch Valve
System Electric
Life Science
Incorporating
For further information, visit www.norgren.com
and use the new improved search function. If you cannot
see the option you require please contact us.

Device to Device
Customer Interface
How to Order
For further information, visit www.norgren.com
and use the new improved search function. If you cannot
see the option you require please contact us.
23
P
R
O
P
O
R
T
IO
N
A
L P
IN
C
H
 V
A
LV
E
 S
Y
S
T
E
M
Standard Part Number Part Description
PE902-10008 PE902E4-24005AB0500-NS08S
PE903-10010 PE903E4-24010AB0500-NS08D
PE904-10012 PE904E5-24015AB0500-NS11S
PE906-10014 PE906E5-24030AB0500-NS11D
PE908-10016 PE908E5-24030AB0500-NS11D
PE912-10018 PE912E5-24025AB1000-NS17S
PE916-10020 PE916E5-24050AB1000-NS17D
PE926-10022 PE926E5-24050AB1500-NS23S
PE926-10024 PE926E5-24100AB1500-NS23D
Notes: Feedback option E4T is for
NEMA 8 and E5 is for NEMA 11, 17,
and 23
PE916E5-24050AB1000-NS17D
Motor Model
08S NEMA 8 Single Stack
08S NEMA 8 Double Stack
11S NEMA 11 Single Stack
11D NEMA 11 Single Stack
17S NEMA 17 Single Stack
17D NEMA 17 Double
Stack
23S NEMA 23 Single Stack
23D NEMA 23 Double
Stack
Tube Slot
S Single Tube Slot
Normal State
N Not Applicable
Motor Full Stroke
0500 0.500”
1000 1.000”
1500 1.500”
Color
B Black
C Clear
N Natural
Body Material
A Aluminum
S Stainless Steel
Valve Type
PE Proportional Electric

50 lbs of pinch force, aluminum pinch head, 1.000” motor stroke,
single tube slot, and a NEMA 17 double stack shown below.
How to Order
For further information, visit www.norgren.com
and use the new improved search function. If you cannot
see the option you require please contact us.
24
P
R
O
P
O
R
T
IO
N
A
L P
IN
C
H
 V
A
LV
E
 S
Y
S
T
E
M
PEC9D17 - D24V10 - 100 - 1000
Motor Full Stroke
0500 0.500”
1000 1000”
1500 1.500”
% of Stroke
100 Full Stroke
050 50% of Full Stroke
Input Range
05 5 VDC
10 10 VDC
20 20 mA
Input Type
V Voltage
A Current
Motor Voltage
24 24 VDC
Valve Type
PE Proportional Electric
Product Type
C Controller
Valve Family
9 900 Series
Motor Stack
S Single Stack
D Double Stack
Motor Frame
08 NEMA 8
11 NEMA 11
17 NEMA 17
23 NEMA 23
Supply Type
D VDC
A VAC
Standard Part Number Part Description
PEC9D08-10028 PEC9D08-D24V10-050-0500